)2-19-19	999			
FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)			kt. 98151		T OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Rate	1009667	'27		documents or	conv themes
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		attached original dress of receiving		copy thereor.
Jean LEMIRE		Name:TRE	·	g party (103).	
(2 eeer 8 0 837 g)		Internal Addres	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 2-8-99					
		Street Address	: 11 bis rue	d 1'Hotel	de Ville
Security Agreement Change of N	Name				
Other		92400 Courbe City:	evoie, FRANCE	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 11, 1999	/	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	Yes	∑ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new at the companion of the companio	application, th	e execution date B. Patent		n is:	
Additional	numbers attached	?	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:		. Total number o	f applications and	d patents invol	ved: XX
Name: <u>DENNISON</u> , <u>MESEROLE</u> , <u>SCHEINER</u> & SCHEINER	CHULTZ 7.	. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.	00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed			
			ized to be charged to deposit account		
	-	Authorized	to be charged to	deposit accor	ınt
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highwa	<u>ray</u> 8.	Deposit accoun	t number:		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP:	22022	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page	if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ing information	n is true and corr	rect and any attac	ched copy is a	true copy of
Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666	ShaJ	· Sello		2/5/95	,
Name of Person Signing	0	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages	including cover s	heet, attachments, a	nd document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Jean Lemire, of 48 rue Félix Pré, 08600 Fromelennes, France, have invented a certain improvement in

REMOVABLE TUBE CONNECTORS GAS TIGHT AT HIGH TEMPERATURES, TUBE CONNECTION PROCESS AND USAGE an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 1998, Serial No. 09/210,847.

Whereas, TREFIMETAUX
11 bis rue de l'Hotel de Ville
92400 Courbevoie,
FRANCE

a corporation of France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues,

1

PATENT REEL: 9760 FRAME: 0570 continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and
covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I
shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any
facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in
any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all
divisional, continuation and reissue applications in
connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and
declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said
Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and
enforce proper protection for said improvement.

I hereby authorize my attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

January 11, 1999

Jean Lemire

Jean Unice

2

PATENT REEL: 9760 FRAME: 0571